
HH10 Silica Dust Suppression Kit Spare Part List 
 

FIG. 1 – Complete Silica Dust Suppression Kit 

 

 

 

Pos. Part No. Description Pcs. 
    

1 7431467 Connecting branch 1/2" 
Loctite 542 

1 

2 7413298 Coupler 1/4"x1/4"  1 
3 7433260 Adapter 1/4"x1/4" 

Loctite 542 
1 

4 8213288 HH10 Mounting ring 1 
5 7431468 Valve 1/4"x1/4" 1 
6 7413296 Nozzle pipe 10deg. 

Loctite 542 
1 

- 9013289 Nozzle Complete 1 
7 7413291 Nozzle Body CPB 1321 

Incl. in  9013289 
1 

8 7611634 Screw M8x20 1 
9 7621010 Lock nut M8 1 

10 7413290 Nozzle Cap CP 1325 
Incl. in  9013289 

1 

11 7413293 Nozzle Tip TG1 
Incl. in  9013289 

1 

- 7413292 Nozzle Gasket 
Incl. in  9013289 

1 



HH15 - 27 Silica Dust Suppression Kit Spare Part List 
 

FIG. 1 – Complete Silica Dust Suppression Kit 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Pos. Part No. Description Pcs. 
    

- 1113299 Hand bar arrangement complete 1 
1 8213307 Hand bar bracket 

Incl. in 1113299 
1 

2 7413302 Hose fitting 1/4" 
Loctite 542. Incl. in 1113299 

2 

3 7431468 Valve 1/4"x1/4" 
Incl. in 1113299 

1 

4 7431467 Connecting branch 1/2" 
Loctite 542. Incl. in 1113299 

1 

- 8213305 Hose 1/4" 1 
- 7613301 Hose clamp 1/4" 2 
- 1113308 Breaker nose arrangement complete 1 
5 8213303 Breaker nose bracket 

Incl. in 1113308 
1 

6 7413298 Coupler 1/4"x1/4" 
Incl. in 1113299 

1 

7 7413304 Nozzle pipe 150mm 
Loctite 542. Incl. in 1113299 

1 

- 9013289 Nozzle Complete 1 
8 7413291 Nozzle Body CPB 1321 

Incl. in  9013289 
1 

9 7413290 Nozzle Cap CP 1325 
Incl. in  9013289 

1 

10 7413293 Nozzle Tip TG1 
Incl. in  9013289 

1 

- 7413292 Nozzle Gasket 
Incl. in  9013289 

1 

11 7621027 Lock nut M10 2 
12 7612418 Screw M10x65 2 



HH35 Silica Dust Suppression Kit Spare Part List 
 

FIG. 1 – Complete Silica Dust Suppression Kit 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Pos. Part No. Description Pcs. 
    

- 1113299 Hand bar arrangement complete 1 
1 8213307 Hand bar bracket 

Incl. in 1113299 
1 

2 7413302 Hose fitting 1/4" 
Loctite 542. Incl. in 1113299 

2 

3 7431468 Valve 1/4"x1/4" 
Incl. in 1113299 

1 

4 7431467 Connecting branch 1/2" 
Loctite 542. Incl. in 1113299 

1 

- 8213305 Hose 1/4" 1 
- 7613301 Hose clamp 1/4" 2 
- 1113308 Breaker nose arrangement complete 1 
5 8213303 Breaker nose bracket 

Incl. in 1113308 
1 

6 7413298 Coupler 1/4"x1/4" 
Incl. in 1113299 

1 

7 7413304 Nozzle pipe 150mm 
Loctite 542. Incl. in 1113299 

1 

- 7413297 Nozzle pipe 110mm 
Optional 

1 

- 9013289 Nozzle Complete 1 
8 7413291 Nozzle Body CPB 1321 

Incl. in  9013289 
1 

9 7413290 Nozzle Cap CP 1325 
Incl. in  9013289 

1 

10 7413293 Nozzle Tip TG1 
Incl. in  9013289 

1 

- 7413292 Nozzle Gasket 
Incl. in  9013289 

1 

11 7621010 Lock nut M8 2 
12 7621047 Screw M8x90 2 
13 7621171 Washer M8 4 


